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1I'9@@[
INCLUDED

PART
ITEM NO.

I FI/71B
2 FI43
3 B-2556
4 FI3967
5 FI667B
6 F15035
7 FI5034
B FI52B7
9 F13991
10 FI4B22
II FBBI73
12 F10590
13 FI6792
14 FI7573
15 FI7603
16 FI/B65
17 FI504B
IB FI/954
19 FI/955
20 FB96B6
21 FI3495
22 FBB374
23 FBB375

8H-2331

8H-2500

DESCRIPTION

FLANGE
SHOWER ARM
SHOWER HEAD ASS'V.
PLUG
EJECTOR TUBE
BODY
BODY
COMB. TAILPIECE
UNION RING
SEAT EXTENSION
L.H.D1AL-ESE TRIM S.A.
GASKET
DOME LOCKNUT
SLEEVE
WALL FLANGE
HANDLE
HANDLE SCREW
IIHu INDEX BUTTON
"c" INDEX BUTTON
SPOUT S.A.
SPOUT
"HII INDEX HANDLE S.A.
"c" INDEX HANDLE S.A.

CAT.
NO.

I I
I I
I I
2 I 3
I
I

I
222
222
222
222
222
222
222
2 22
222
222
I I I
I I I
I

HOSPITAL BATH AND/OR SHOWER FITTINGDWG.NO.

DATE
10-1-73 ICRANE I PARTS LIST

CATALOG NO.
8H2310
8H2331
8H2500



BH50/5

HOSPITAL KNEE ACTION MIXING VALVEDWG.NO.

DATE
10-1-73 ICRANE I

....::-..)----.{23

PART
ITEM NO.

I FI0806
2 AI0569
3 FI6520
4 A7413
5 FII873
6 FI597
7 FI6770
s F3800
9 FII348
10 FII876
II A2106
12 FII880
13 FB8377
14 FBB376
15 F3386
16 FII874
17 A2189
18 F3382
19 FB8381
20 F3373
21 FII879
22 FII881
23 FII877

FOR COMPLETE TRIM UNITS
SEE FBB376 a FBB377

PARTS LIST

CIl
NO.

~

~
DESCRIPTION l;

STIRRUP HANDLE I
SCREW I
WASHER I
SCREW 2
COVER I
BUMPER 2
UNION RING 3
TAILPIECE 3
GASKET 3
BODY I
NUT 2
MOUNTING ROD 2
C.W. SELf'-CLOSING TRIM SA I
H.W SELf'-CLOSING TRIM S.A. I
LOCKNUT 2
YOKE I
LOCKNUT 2
CAP SCREW 2
LOWER SLEEVE SCREW S.A. I
HANDLE SLEEVE I
R.H. SLEEVE SCREW I
FRICTION SPRING I
MOUNTING PLATE I

CATALOG NO.
8H5015



5

~7

10}----\

FOR COMPLETE KNEE ACTION
MIXING VALVE

SEE 8H5015

I F4625
2 A9274
3 A5792
4 AI495
5 F6487
6 A7318
7 FII886
8 AI648
9 A2105
10 8H5015

CPi
NO.

'"g
DESCRIPTION iii
WALL BRACKET I
WOOD SCREW 3
NUT 2
SET SCREW 2
I" I.PS. NIPPLE I
SCREW 2
VALVE SUPPORT I
LOCKWASHER 2
NUT 2
KNEE ACTION MIXING VALVE I

HOSPITAL KNEE ACTION MIXING VALVE
WITH WALL BRACKET

DWG.NO.

DATE
10-1-73 ICRANEI PARTS LIST

CATALOG NO.
8H5018



j

33 -,
8H5000

CfC
<, NO.

<,
0

PART
0
0

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION
~

r

'"o I A7296 SCREW I
2 FI1802 COVER I
3 FHI04 PACKING NUT 2

C~ffJ'~
4 FI28 PACKING 2
5 FI649 PACKING WASHER 2
6 FI47B6 STEM 2
7 FIB47 BODY 2
B FH804 GASKET 2
9 Fli799 TAILPIECE 2
10 FI4083 UNION RING 2
II FI1794 BODY I
12 FBB361 SELF-CLOSING TRIM SA 2
13 AI344 COTTER PIN I
14 FIIB24 SLOTTED NUT I
15 A3603 SET SCREW I
16 FHBOO PEDAL PIN I

"17 FHBI6 RIGHT YOKE I
26 IB FIIBI4 LEFT YOKE I

19 A7294 SET SCREW 2
20 A2319 LOCKNUT 2
21 A7295 SET SCREW 2
22 FIIB25 11/32" BALL 2
23 F2930 PEDAL SPRING 2
24 FHBIB HINGE PIN 2
25 FH812 COLD PEDAL I
26 FHBIO HOT PEDAL I
27 A2105 NUT 3
28 ABI48 3" TOGGLE STUD 2
29 ABI49 5" TOGGLE STUD I
30 A7297 SCREW 3
31 FII803 BASE PLATE I
32 FBI0973 STOP VALVE SA 2
33 FI4B07 LOOSE KEY HANOLE
34 FB8363 DOUBLE PEDAL S.A.

7

19

20

~~
(Y/@

§ INCLUDES

@@@@@@
@@@@@@@

FOR COMPLETE TRIM UNIT
SEE FBB361

DWG.NO. HOSPITAL DOUBLE PEDAL OPERATED MIXING VALVE

DATE
10-1-73 ICRANE I PARTS LIST

CATALOG NO.
8H5000



BH5006

BH500B

FOR COMPLETE TRIM UNIT
SEE FBB361

PART
ITEM NO.

I A7296
2 FJlB02
3 FJlI04
4 FI2B
5 FI649
6 FI4786
7 FIB47
8 FIIB04
9 FII799
10 FI4083
II FII794
12 F88361
13 F8019
14 FIIB07
15 EC9106
16 FII808
17 AI344
IB FJl824
19 A3603

20 FII800
21 FII798
22 FII796
23 A7294
24 A2319
25 A7299
26 A7298
27 AI629
28 A7297
29 FII803
30 FBI0973
31 FI4807

CAT.
NO.

<0'"00
00

DESCRIPTION ~ ~
"''''

SCREW I I
COVER r I
PACKING NUT 2 I
PACKING 2 I
PACKING WASHER 2 I
STEM 2 I
BODY 2 I
GASKET 2 I
TAILPIECE 2 I
UNION RING 2 I
BODY "
SELF-CLOSING TRIM SA 2 I
GASKET I
PLUG I
PLUG I
PEDAL SPACER I
COTTER PIN I I
SLOTTED NUT I I
SET SCREW I I
PEDAL PIN I I
COLD PEDAL I I
HOT PEDAL I
SET SCREW 2 I
LOg,KNUT 2 r
1'/2 WOOD SCREW 22
3" WOOD SCREW I I
EXPANSION SHIELD 33
SCREW 33
BASE PLATE I I
STOP VALVE SA 2 I
LOOSE KEY HANDLE

PARTS LIST

HOSPITAL SINGLE OR DOUBLE PEDAL OPERATED MIXING VALVE CATALOG NO.
8H5006
8H5008ICRANE I

DWG.NO.

DATE
10-1-73



CAT.
NO.

I
I I

I

I I I I

I
I I I
II II I
11111
I I I

I I I

DESCRIPTION

CAP
TOP CAM SPRING
LOCKNUT
GASKET
TOP CAM
BOTTOM CAM
SPRING
CENTERPIECE
"OU RING
SLEEVE
SEAT RING
STEM
L.H. CENTERPIECE
R.H. CENTERPIECE
.'aIIRING
SLEEVE
SEAT RING
SEAT RING
L.H.STEM
R.H.STEM
L.H.STEM
R.H. STEM

I FII993
2 FII989
3 FI0716
4 FI0590
5 FII990
6 FI1991
7 FI0720
B FII992
9 FII623
10 FII792
II FII035
12 FI2537
13 F105B6
14 FI0585
15 FI2376
16 FI0589
17 F10584
18 mOlo
19 F12536
20 F12535
21 FI3168
22 FI3167

PART
ITEM NO.

8-0 WRENCH

FB·8553 L.H.
FB·8552 R.H.

FOR REMOVING CENTERPIECE AND STEM
FROM DIAL- ESE UNITS AND REMOVING
CAp, LOCKNUT AND STEM FROM
MAGICLOSE UNITS.

PARTS LIST
FOR

DIAL-ESE TRIMMING UNIT
CLOSING AS SHOWN

(FOR COLD SIDEI
COMPLETE UNIT

FB8808 F88552
FB8796 FB8172
FB8553
FB8173

FIOB95 INSTRUCTION
TAG FOR REPAIRS

PARTS LIST
FOR

DIAL-ESE TRIMMING UNIT
CLOSING AS SHOWN

(FOR HOT SIDE)
COMPLETE UNIT

FB8553 FB8807
FB8173 FB8795

f----{12

FI2047 INSTRUCTION
TAG FOR REPAIRS

)

)

DWG.NO.

DATE
10-1-73 ICRANEI

DIAL-ESE a MAGICLOSE TRIM

PARTS LIST

CATALOG NO.
FBBI72R.H. FBBI73L.H.
FBB552RH FB8553L.H
FB8795RHFB8796LH.
FB8807RH.FBBBOBLH.
FB8401



CAT.
NO.

- .....
PART ........

l3:g~
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION <D<D<D

.........

10 13 I FI0583 LOCKNUT I I
2 F10590 GASKET I I
3 FII790 STEM NUT PLAIN I

11 4 FII884 STEM NUT 'HOT'
5 FII885 STEM NUT'COLD"
6 FII793 SPRING I I

12 7 FII79 I. CE,!'ITERPIECE I I
8 FII623 "0 RING I I
9 FII792 SLEEVE I I
10 FII035 SEAT RING I
II FI2539 STEM (HOT a PLAIN) I I
12 FI2540 STEM (COLD) I
13 FI0592 SEAT RING I I

\
)

DWG.NO.

DATE
10-1-73

HOSPITAL SELF CLOSING TRIM

ICRANEI PARTS LIST

CATALOG NO.
FB8361
FB8376
FB8377



(3

@INCLUDED CAe
NO.

36

~"'8 Ui1l

~ ~
PART ill~

~g =
ITEM NO DESCRIPTION "'''''''~~~ mmm

@ @
.........

I F/5073 LIFT ROD KNOB

II 2 FI5074 LIFT ROD KNOB I I
32 32 3 F15414 LIFT ROD KNOB P.G.

I' 4 FI4931 LIFT ROD KNOB
5 FI5076 LIFT ROD

-b
6 FI5077 LIFT ROD I I
7 FI5417 LIFT ROD P. G.

® a 6!i 8 FI4932 LIFT ROD
9 F1414/ SQ. HEAD SCREW

~
10 F15079 LIFT ROD EXTENSION

10 28 "~ 30
II FI4356 FULCRUM ROD CLIP
IIA FI7070 FULCRUM ROD CLIP

~
12 m068 BALL RETAINING CAP
13 F89814 FULCRUM ROD a BALL

a 14 m069 FULCRUM BALL SEAL

~
15 m066 PACKING RINGo

~
16 FI3329 BALL RETAINING CAP

IIA • a " ",. 17 FI2883 SPRING

a ®--(Q) 18 FB8960 FULCRUM ROD a BALL
19 FI3331 PAC~ING RING

r!
20 FI4850 1'/4' O.D. TAILPIECE I I

~
21 FI3994 WASTE BODY
22 F/7654 WASTE BODY
23 FI7647 LOCKNUT
24 FI7653 LOCKNUT I
25 FI7025 LOCKNUT GASKET / I
26 F2473 SPUD GASKET I I
27 FI2319 COLLAR GASKET I I

!I
28 FI5013 COLLAR I
29 FI6582 COLLAR I I
30 FI5425 COLLAR
31 FI4930 COLLAR I
32 FI4872 STOPPER GUIDE I I I I I I
33 FI4874 STOPPER I I
34 FI4875 STOPPER
35 F14877 STOPPER
36 F14929 STOPPER
37 FB9493 LIFT ROD a KNOB SA I I

18 38 FB9492 LIFT ROD a KNOB S.A.
39 FBII053 LIFT ROO a KNOB SA
40 FB9655 LIFT ROD a KNOB S.A.G.P.
41 FB9491 LIFT ROD EXTENSION SA I
42 FBII029 STOPPER SA I
43 FBII030 STOPPER S.A. I
44 FBII031 STOPPER SA I
45 FBII051 STOPPER SA

PARTS LIST

DWG.NO.

DATE
10-1-73

CRITERION a CAPRI
LAVATORY INDIRECT LIFT WASTE FITTING

ICRANEI

CATALOG NO.
~~~g~~~g;~
FB9600 B.F.c.P.
FB9654P.G.
FB/1054 Permo Gold
FBII159 B.F.c.P.



PART
ITEM NO.

1 227-189
2 227-190
3 227-188
4 227-187
5 227-350
6 030-887
7 227-232
8 227-234
9 227-233
10 227-258
II FAI0625
12 FAI0626
13 FAI0629
14 FAI0628

CAT.
NO.

~

~
~

DESCRIPTION ~

MAX. TEMP. STOP I
TEMP. STOP SPACER I
PACKING GLAND I
PACKING STOP RING I
NAME PLATE I
10-24X9/16 LG. FIL.HD. SCREW 4
CAP I
ADJ. STEM I
RETAINING SPRING I
80DY I
GASKET a DISC REPLACEMENT I
MOTOR REPLACEMENT I
COM8.SEAT REPLACEMENT I
VALVE a HOT WATER
SEAT REPLACEMENT

DWG.NO.

DATE
10-1-73

THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE
CRITERION

ICRANE I PARTS LIST

CATALOG NO.
FB9635



=>-----0

9
CAT.
NO.

PART III
ITEM NO.

...
~ DESCRIPTION '"'"u,

I 410-147 LIMIT STOP I
2 IDENTIFICATION PLATE I
3 030-87 SCREW 4
4 410-154 BONNET I
5 410-144 WASHER I

-G) 6 410-145 WAVY WASHER I
7 410-141 THROTTLING STEM AS5Y I
8 410-122 BODY I
9 FAI0803 GASKET a DISC REPAIR KIT I
10 FAIOB04 BALANCING CARTRIDGE

REPAIR KIT

PRESSURE COMPENSATING MIXING VALVE
CAPRI

DWG.NO.

DATE
10-1-73 ICRANE I PARTS LIST

CATALOG NO.
FB9733



R-8002A

@-------<?
CAT.

\
NO.

J

~
~ "PART N

0

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION
0.,
<r

I FI6817 SCREW 2
2 FI6795 lIH" INDEX HANDLE I
3 FI6797 "e" INDEX HANDLE I
4 FI4188 FLANGE 2

~
5 FI4126 R.H. CAP 2
6 FI4282 GASKET 2

16
7 FI4332 "OuRING 2
8 FI4147 STEM 2
9 FI4246 SEAT WASHER 2

:1 10 FI4223 SCREW 2

• II FI3940 SEAT 2
12 F13986 80DY 2• 13 FI4245 SCREW 2

• 14 FII347 SUPPLY ELL 2
15 F496 WASHER 2
16 FI4083 UNION RING 2
17 FI3941 LOCKNUT I
18 F13975 "011 RING I
19 FII348 GASKET I

24 20 FI3946 SPOUT I
21 FAII899 AERATOR I
22 F13206 II OIIRING I
23 FI4858 ROD 8USHING I
24 F811020 WASTE S.A. I
25 F89173 R.H. STEM S.A. 2

FOR COMPLETE WASTE UNIT
SEE F811020

DWG.NO.

DATE
10-1-73

RIVIERA 45° LAVATORY FITTING

PARTS LIST

CATALOG NO.
R8002A



)

RB020AH WITH
CLEAR ACRYLIC HANDLES

RB020AH2 WITH
CHARCOAL ACRYLIC HANDLES

CAT. \
NO. /

N

""
PART 0<5 <5<5

~~ N'"

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION 00
"". "''''"'''' "''''I FI3744 C"INDEX BUTTON I I

2 FI3745 "HI INDEX BUTTON I I
3 FI696B SCREW 22
4 FI6965 CLEAR ACRYLIC HANDLE 2
5 FI4B65 CHAROOAL ACRYLIC HANDLE 2
6 FI6966 INSERT 22
7 FI6817 HANDLE SCREW 22
8 FI6795 lIH"INDEX HANDLE I I
9 F16797 lie" INDEX HANDLE I I
10 FI4126 R.H. CAP 22 22
II FI4282 GASKET 22 22
12 FI4332 "OltRING 22 22
13 FI4147 R.H. STEM 22 22
14 FI4246 SEAT WASHER 22 22
15 FI4223 SCREW 22 22
16 FI4301 SEAT 22 22
17 FI4853 BODY I I I I
18 FI6605 SHANK WASHER 22 22
19 FI4140 SHANK LOCKNUT 2"2 22

20 F496 FRICTION RING 22 22
21 FI4083 UNION RIr-tG 22 22
22 FAII899 AERATOR I I I
23 FI3834 STREAM GUIDE I
24 FBII020 WASTE S.A. I I
25 FB9602 CLEAR HDL. lIHll s.a.
26 FB9801 CLEAR HDL. liCit g.A.
27 FBII023 CHARCOAL HDL:'H"S.A. I
28 FBII022 CHARCOAL HDL."Cu S.A. I
29 FB9173 R.H. STEM S.A. 22 22

RB020A WITH AERATOR

RB020 WITH STREAM GUIDE

FOR COMPLETE WASTE UNIT
SEE FBII020

24\-------j

@

9

I'
o

o
o

~
0-----i

~(iOk:;:
~
~
~

~
~~
@)~

17 ~

DWG, NO.

DATE
10 -1-73

RIVIERA LAVATORY FITTING

PARTS LIST

CATALOG NO.
R8020
R8020A
R8020AH
R8020AH2



R-8020AM

~ @ ctc
NO

:Ii

PART
g
N

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION 0..
8

'"I FI6BI7 SCREW 2@0cY' 2 FI753B RED INSERT I

~
2A FI7539 BLUE INSERT I
3 FI4991 IIHII INDEX HANDLE I
4 F14993 "e" INDEX HANDL.E I

~
5 FI412B L.H.CAP I

~
:1° 5A FI4126 R.H.CAP I

6 FI42B2 GASKET 2
0 IB 7 FI4332 "0 11RING 2
o B FI414B L.H.STEM I

0
BA FI4147 R.H. STEM I
9 FI4246 SEAT WASHER 2
10 FI4223 SCREW 2
II FI4301 SEAT 2
12 FI4B53 BODY I
13 FI6805 SHANK WASHER 2
14 FI37BO SHANK LOCKNUT 2
15 F496 FRICTION RING 2
18 FI40B3 UNION RING 2

FOR COMPLETE WASTE UNIT 17 FAIIB99 AERATOR I
SEE FBII09B IB FBII09B WASTE S.A. I

19 FB9173 R.H. STEM S.A. I
20 FB9174 L.H.STEM S.A. I

DWG.NO. RIVIERA LAVATORY FITTING CATALOG NO.
R8020AM

DATE PARTS LIST10-1-73



/)\--------( 3

~ @

~

R-B0:30A
R-8030A (SHOWN)
R-8040A (WITH AERATOR LESS

CHAIN ~ STOPPER)
R-S040 (WITH STREAM GUIDE

LESS CHAIN ~ STOPPER 1

CAT.
NO.

~ o;§
PART '" " "000

ITEM. NO. OESCRIPTION = ==
~ ~ '"

I FI6817 HANDLE SCREW 222
2 FI6795 I'HI! INDEX HANDL~ I I I
3 F16797 lIell INDEX HANDLE I I I
4 FI4126 R.H.CAP 222
5 FI4282 ~A~KET 222
6 FI4332 '0' RING 222
7 FI4147 R.H. STEM 2 22
8 FI4246 SEAT WASHER 222
9 FI4223 SCREW 222
10 F14301 SEAT 222
II FI483B BODY I I I
12 F166.05 SHANK WASHER 222
13 FI4140 SHANK LOCKNUT 222
14 F496 FRICTION RING 22
15 FI40B3 UNION RING 222
16 FAI1899 AERATOR I I
17 FI3B34 STREAM GUIDE
IB FI4331 CHAIN RING I
19 FB9416 CHAI Na IV4"PLUG I
20 FB9173 R.H. STEM S.A. 222

DWG.NO.

DATE
10-1-73

RIVIERA LAVATORY FITTING

PARTS LIST

CATALOG NO.
R8030A
R8040
R8040A



: )

@

R-8087-INDEXED HOTHANDL.E
R-aOaS- INDEXED COLD HANDL.E

CAT.
NO.

~
PART 10'"0'"

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION ",iii
.""e----e I FI4222 SCREW I I

2 FI4160 "HOT II HANDLE I
3 FI4159 IlCOLOIIHANDLE

I

~
4 FI4B44 CAP I
5 FI420B PACKING I

@-----2 6 FI4247 WASHER I
7 FI424B WASHER I@-e B FI4144 STEM I
9 FI4246 SEAT WASHER I
10 FI4223 SCREW I
II FI4301 SEAT I
12 FI4052 BODY I
13 F14177 FLANGE I
14 FI4254 SHANK WASHER I
15 FI4140 SHANK LOCKNUT I I
16 F496 FRICTION RING I I
17 FI40B3 UNION RING I I
IB FB9302 R.H. STEM S.A. I I

PARTS LIST

DWG.NO.

DATE
10-1-73

RIVIERA LAVATORY FAUCET CATALOG NO.
R8087
R8088



R-8150A R8150AH
R8150AH2(CHARCOAL HANDLES)

I
I

222

I I
I I
22
2

2
22

222
222
222
222
222
222
222
222
444
444
222
222
222
444
444
I I I
I I I
I I I
I I I
I I I
I I I
I I I
I I I
I I I
I I I

I
I

2
I
I

CAT.
NO.

DESCRIPTION

SCREW
"H"INDEX HANDLE
ItCIlINDEX HANDLE
"H" INDEX BUTTON
'C" INDEX BUTTON
SCREW
CLEAR ACRYLIC HANDLE
CHARCOAL ACRYLIC HANDLE
INSERT
ESCUTCHEON
SLEEVE
CAP NUT
PACKING
STEM WASHER
R.H. STEM
SEAT WASHER
SCREW
LOCKNUT
WASHER
SEAT
BODY
CONE WASHER
FRICTION RING
UNION RING
SPOUT LOCKNUT
GASKET
TEE S.A.
SPOUT GASKET
NIPPLE
LOCKNUT
WASHER
SPOUT
AERATOR
WASTE S.A.
CLEAR HDL.IIH II S.A.
CLEAR HDL "C" S.A.
CHARCOAL HDL"H" S.A.
CHARCOAL HDL"C"S.A.
R.H. STEM S.A.

I FI6817
2 FI6799
3 FI6801
4 FI3744
5 FI3745
6 FI6968
7 FI6962
8 FI4864
9 FI6963
10 FI6B03
II FI4294
12 FI4204
13 FI4213
14 FI4279
15 FI39B2
16 FI4273
17 FI4223
18 F14638
19 FI4258

20 FI4303
21 FI4066
22 FI3714
23 F496
24 FI4083
25 FII260
26 FII292
27 FBIII35
28 FI2507
29 FI7570
30 F14637
31 FI4260
32 FI4856
33 FAI1923
34 FBII020
35 FB9804
36 FB9803
37 FBII025
38 FBII024
39 FB9261

PART
ITEM NO.

FOR COMPLETE WASTE UNIT
SEE FBII020

1---{34

o

c

o

\
I

I

DWG.NO.

DATE
10-1-73

CONCEALED LAVATORY FITTING
RIVIERA

PARTS LIST

CATALOG NO.
R8150A
R8150AH
R8150AH2



. )

2
I
I
I
I
2
2
2
2
2
I
I
2
2
4
4
2
I
I
2
4
4
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

DESCRIPTION

CAT
NO.

SCREW
RED INSERT
BLUE INSERT
llHlllNOEX HANDLE
"CIlINDEX HANDLE
ESCUTCHEON
SLEEVE
CAP NUT
PACKING
STEM WASHER
L.H. STEM
R.H. STEM
SEAT WASHER
SCREW
LOCKNUT
WASHER
SEAT
L.H. BODY
R.H. BODY
CONE WASHER
FRICTION RING
UNION RING
SPOUT LOCKNUT
GASKET
TEE S.A.
SPOUT GASKET
NIPPLE
LOCKNUT
WASHER
SPOUT
AERATOR
WASTE S.A.
R.H. STEM S.A.
L. H. STEM S.A.

R-8150AM

I FI6817
2 FI7538
3 FI7539
4 FI4995
5 FI4997
6 F13753
7 FI4294
8 FI4204
9 FI4213
10 F14279
II FI7542
12 FI3982
13 FI4273
14 FI4223
15 F13772
16 FI4258
17 FI4303
18 FI7566
19 FI4066

20 FI3714
21 F496
22 FI4083
23 FII260
24 FII292
25 F811135
26 FI2507
27 FI7570
28 F13770
29 FI4260
30 FI4856
31 FAII923
32 F811098
33 F8926 I
34 F811099

PART
ITEM NO.

f---{32

FOR COMPLETE WASTE iJ'JIT
SEE FBII098

I·
o

o

•

~15

DWG.NO.

DATE
10-1-73

CONCEALED LAVATORY FITTING
RIVIERA

PARTS LIST

CATALOG NO.
R8t50AM



iJ~(~''''' .....• , .....

f;
R-8420

~
,I

(~
"i~~
"-'S,,"~

R-8360

3\.---W

CATALOG NO.
R8360
R8420
R8450PARTS LIST

DWG.NO.

DATE
10-1 -- 73

PART
ITEM NO,

I FI4018
2 FI7632
3 R8595
4 FI6817
5 FI7634
6 FI7636
7 FI4606
8 FI4708
9 FI4296
10 FI3988
" FI3977
12 FI3987
13 FI3982
14 FI4273
15 FI4223
16 FI3968
17 FI4301
18 FI4206
19 FI4571

20 FI4278
21 FI4152
22 FI3981
23 FI3980
24 FI4329
25 FI4323
26 FI5287
27 FI3991
28 FI4840
29 FI7153
30 FB9261
31 FB9301

RIVIERA BATH AND/OR SHOWER FITTING
WITH INTEGRAL STOP BY-PASS VALVES

OESCRIPTION

FLANGE
SHOWER ARM
SHOWER HEAD
SCREW
lI HIIINDEX HANDLE
"ell INDEX HANDLE
ESC. EXTENSION
ESCUTCHEON
ESC. SLEEVE
PACKING NUT
PACKING
STEM WASHER
STEM
SEAT WASHER
SCREW
STEM SLEEVE
SEAT
PACKING NUT
PACKING
WASHER
STEM
L.H.BODY
R. H. BODY
SUPPLY TEE
SUPPLY TEE
COMB. TAILPIECE
UNION NUT
SPOUT
SPOUT
R.H. STEM SA
R.H. STEM SA

CAT
NO,

000

""" on'''' .."",""""'"''
I
I
I I
222
I I I
I I I
222
222
222
222
222
222
222
444
444
222
222
222
222
222
222
I I I
I I I
I

I I
222
222

I
I
222
222



'/

( (~
\

R-8360H-CLEAR ACRYLIC HANDLES
R·8360H2-CHARCOAL ACRYLIC HANDLES

CAT.
NO.

26
A<\RT

ITEM NO.

I FI4018
2 F17632
3 R8595
4 FI3744
5 FI3745
6 FI6968
7 FI6962
8 FI4864
9 F16963
10 F14606
II F14708
12 FI4296
13 FI3988
14 FI3977
15 FI3987
16 FI3982
17 FI4273
18 FI4223
19 F13968

20 FI4301
21 F14206
22 FI4571
23 FI4278
24 FI4152
25 FI3981
26 FI3980
27 FI4329
28 FI5287
29 FI3991
30 FI7153
31 F89804
32 F89803
33 FBII025
34 FBII024
35 FB9261
36 FB9301

'"'"''00
<D<D
~~

DESCRIPTION ~ a!
FLANGE I
SHOWER ARM I I
SHOWER HEAD I I
"H"INDEX BUTTON I I
"c" INDEX BUTTON I I
SCREW 22
CLEAR ACRYLIC HANDLE 2
CHARCOAL ACRYLIC HANDLE 2
INSERT 22
ESC. EXTENSION 2 2
ESCUTCHEON 2 2
ESC. SLEEVE 2 2
PACKING NUT 2 2
PACKING 22
STEM WASHER 2 2
STEM 22
SEAT WASHER 4 4
SCREW 44
STEM SLEEVE 2 2
SEAT 22
PACKING NUT 2 2
PACKING 22
WASHER 22
STEM 22
L.H. BODY I I
R.H. BODY I I
SUPPLY TEE I 1
COMB. TAILPIECE 2 2
UNION NUT 22
SPOUT I I
CLEAR HDL. llH'1 S.A. I
CLEAR HDL. "c" S.A. I
CHARCOAL HDL. "HII S.A. I
CHARCOAL HDL. "c"S.A. I
R.H. STEM S.A. 2 2
R.H. STEM SA 2 2

DWG.NO.

DATE
10-1-73

RIVIERA BATH AND SHOWER FITTING
WITH INTEGRAL STOP BY-PASS VALVES

PARTS LIST

CATALOG NO.
R8360H
R8360H2



....~

!!\~
: :

ii
~

n,.
ii
"u
i:, ,

R-8370 (SHOWN)

R-S380 (CORNER PATTERN VALVES)

R-8381 (lta"INTEGRAL SOLDER-JOINT
INLETS)

)
CAe
NO.

12~iijPART
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION ~13[3

~ """
I FI4018 FLANGE I I I

@--8 2 FI7632 SHOWER ARM I I I
3 R8595 SHOWER HEAD I I I
4 FI6817 SCREW 222

~
5 FI7634 I'H"INDEX HANDLE I I I
6 FI7636 IIC"INDEX HANDLE I I I
7 FI4606 ESC. EXTENSION 222

~
8 FI4547 ESCUTCHEON 222
9 FI4296 ESC. SLEEVE 222
10 FI3988 PACKING NUT 222
II FI3977 PACKING 222

8 12 FI3987 STEM WASHER 222
13 FI3982 STEM 222

.' 14 FI4273 SEAT WASHER 222
15 FI4223 SCREW 222
16 FI3968 STEM SLEEVE 222
17 FI4301 SEAT 222
18 FI5028 80DY I
19 FI5024 800Y

20 FI5025 BODY I
21 FI5287 COMB. TAILPIECE 22
22 FI3991 UNION NUT 2 2
23 FI7153 SPOUT I I I
24 FI6678 EJECTOR TUBE I I I
30 FB9261 R.H. STEM SA 222

DWG, NO.

DATE
10-1-73

RIVIERA BATH a SHOWER FITTING

PARTS LIST

CATALOG NO.
R8370
R8380
R8381



~;1

'~,.'"

RB370H (SHOWN WITH CLEAR
ACRYLIC HANDLES

R8370H2 (CHARCOAL HANDLES)
R8380H (CLEAR ACRYLIC HANDLES

AND CORNER V1II.VES)
R8380H2 (CHARCOAL HANDLES

AND CORNER VALVES)
R838IH (CLEAR ACRVLICHANDLES

AND UNIDN CORNER VJlLVESl
R8381H2 (CHARCOAL HANDLES

AND UNION CORtlERVALVESl

r
(rtJ,

PART
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION \

/

~, 1 FI4018 FLANGE I II I II
~ 2 FI7632 SHOWER ARM II I I II

~ ~

~--:::::;1 3 R8595 SHOWER HEAD III I II

19~®
4 FI3744 uHlllNDEX BUTTON II I I II
5 FI3745 ·C" INDEX BUTTON II I I II
6 FI6968 SCREW 2 22
7 FI6962 CLEAR ACRYLIC HANDLE 2 2
8 FI4864 CHARC01II. ACRYLIC HANDLE 2

~
9 FI6963 INSERT 2 22 2
10 FI4606 ESC. EXTENSION 2 2 2
II FI4547 ESCUTCHEON 2 2222

~
12 FI4296 ESC. SLEEVE 22 2

~
13 F13988 PACKING NUT 222 2 2

9 8 14 FI3977 PACKING 22 2

,,~
15 FI3987 STEM WASHER 2222

6 4 16 FI3982 STEM 2 22 2
17 FI4273 SEAT WASHER 2 2 2
18 FI4223 SCREW 222 22
19 A3968 STEM SLEEVE 2 2 22

20 FI4301 SEAT 2 2 22
~ 21 FI5028 dODY II

22 FI5024 80DY II
'- 23 FI5025 BODY II

~ 24 FI5287 COMB. TAILPIECE

-------
<, 25 FI3991 UNION NUT 222

\
26 F17153 SPOUT III III
27 FB9804 CLEAR HDL.'H' S.A. I I I

I 28 FB9803 CLEAR HDL."CII S.A. I I I
29 FBII025 CHARCOAL HDL. "H" S.A. I I I
30 FBil024 CHARCOAL HDL. lie" S.A. I I I
31 FI6678 EJECTOR TUBE II I III
32 FB9261 R.H. STEM S.A. 2 2 22

DWG.NO.

DATE
10-1-73

RIVIERA BATH a SHOWER FITTING

PARTS LIST

CATALOG NO.
R8370H
RB370H2
R8380H
R8380H2
R8381H
R8381 H2



CIl:
NO.

I
2
2
22
I I
I I
I I
I I
22
22
22
22
22
22
I I
I I
22
22
I I
I I
22
I I
I I
I I

:Ii:.
0-
"'ill!B",
""r

DESCRIPTION

FLANGE
SHOWER ARM
SHOWER HEAD
EJECTOR TEE
80DY
80DY
COM8. TAILPIECE
UNION NUT
SCREW
RED INSERT
BLUE INSERT
uHIl INDEX HANDLE
lie" INDEXHANDLE
ESC. EXTENSION
ESCUTCHEON
ESC. SLEEVE
PACKING NUT
PACKING
STEM WASHER
L.H.STEM
R.H.STEM
SEAT WASHER
SCREW
L. H.STEM SLEEVE
R.H. STEM SLEEVE
SEAT
SPOUT
L.H. STEM SA
R.H. STEM S.A.

R8380M

I FI4018
2 FI7632
3 R8S9S
4 FI6678
S FI5028
6 FI5025
7 FI5287
8 FI3991
9 FI6817
10 FI7538
II FI7539
12 FI4995
13 FI4997
14 FI7502
15 FI3753
16 FI4296
17 FI3988
18 FI3977
19 FI3987

20 FI7542
21 FI3982
22 FI4273
23 FI4223
24 FI7541
25 FI3968
26 FI4301
27 FI7544
28 F811099
29 F89261

PART
ITEM NO.

31-------i

27

)

DWG.NO.

DATE
10-1-73

RIVIERA BATH a SHOWER FITTING

PARTS LIST

CATALOG NO.
R8380M
R8381M



CAT.
NO.

I
I
I
3
I
I
I
3
3
3
3
2
2

~
4
5
2
3
I
I
I
I
I
1
I
2
2
2
2
I
I
I
I
I
I
2
I
I

OESCRIPTION

FLANGE
SHOWER ARM
SHOWER HEAD
SCREW
"H" INDEX HANDLE
lie" INDEX HANDLE
11 111 INDEX HANDLE
ESC.EXTENSION
ESCUTCHEON
ESCUTCHEON
ESC. SLEEVE
PACKING NUT
PACKING
STEM WASHER
STEM
SEAT WASHER
SCREW
STEM SLEEVE
SEAT
R"TAINER
"aiRING
SLEEVE
GASKET
STEM WASHER
STEM
SEAT WASHER
PACKING NUT
PACKING
WASHER
STEM
L.H.BODY
R.H. BODY
SUPPLY TEE
COMB. TAlLPIECE
UNION NUT
SPOUT
R.H. STEM S.A.
R.H. STEM S.A.
R.H. STEM S.A.

R-8390

I FI40lB
2 FI7632
3 RB595
4 FI6BI7
5 FI7634
6 F17636
7 FI6BI0
B FI4606
9 FI470B
10 FI4547
II FI4296
12 FI39BB
13 FI3977
14 FI39B7
15 FI39B2
16 F14273
17 FI4223
18 FI3968
19 FI4301
20 FI5106
21 FI5114
22 FI5110
23 FI5109
24 FI4271
25 FI5112
26 FI4246
27 FI4206
28 F14571
29 FI4278
30 FI4152
31 FI39BI
32 FI39BO
33 FI5115
34 FI52B7
35 FI3991
36 FI4840
37 FB9261
38 FB9519
39 FB9301

PART
ITEM NO.

1

((~
\

36

DWG.NO.

DATE
10-1-73

RIVIERA THREE VALVE BATH a SHOWER FITTING
WITH INTEGRAL STOP BY-PASS VALVES

PARTS LIST

CATALOG NO.
R8390



)

R-B:l92 SIMILAR TDR-8390 ( SHOWN)
EXCEPT CORNERVALVES AND
INTEGRAL SOLDER-JOINT INLETS

\
)

CA
6 NO.

Al\RT m
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION .,

'"[ F140[8 FLANGE 1
2 F176:32 SHOWER ARM I
:3 R8595 SHOWER HEAD 1
4 FI6817 SCREW :3
5 F176:34 "HliINDEX HANDLE I
6 F176:36 IICIlINDEX HANDLE I
7 FI6810 11111 INDEX HANDLE I
8 F[4606 ESC. EXTENSION :3
9 FI7568 ESCUTCHEON 2
10 F[4547 ESCUTCHEON I
II F[4296 ESC. SLEEVE :3
12 F[3988 Al\CKING NUT 2
13 F[3977 Al\CK[NG 2
14 F[3987 STEM WASHER 2
15 FI3982 STEM 2
16 FI4273 SEAT WASHER 2
[7 FI4223 SCREW 3
[8 F[3968 STEM SLEEVE 2
19 FI4301 SEAT 3

20 FI5106 RETAINER I
21 FI5114 11011 RING [
22 FI5110 SLEEVE [
23 FI5109 GASKET I
24 FI4271 STEM WASHER I
25 FI5112 STEM I
26 F[4246 SEAT WASHER [
27 FI3919 CENTERPIECE 2
28 FI3924 "OuRING 2
29 F[2078 STEM 2

-,
30 F[2087 "dIRING

2

~
31 A7331 SEAT WASHER 2
32 F870 SCREW 2

-------
-. 33 FBI1I32 BODYa STOP SA. I

\ 34 FI4840 SPOUT I
35 FB926 I R.H. STEM S.A. 2

I 36 FB9519 R.H. STEM SA I
37 FB9238 R.H. STEM S.A. 2

DWG,NO.

DATE
10-1-73

RIVIERA THREE VALVE INTEGRAL STOP
DIRECT SWEAT BATH a SHOWER FITTING

PARTS LIST

CATALOG NO.
R8392



R-8410
R-8400

R-8411
(SAME ASABOVE
WITH CORNER VALVES)

I
22
22
I I I
222
I I I

PART
ITEM NO.

I FI4018
2 FI7632
3 R8595
4 FI6817
5 FI7634
6 FI7636
7 FI6810
8 FI4606
9 FI4547
10 FI4296
II FI3988
12 FI3977
13 FI3987
14 FI3982
15 FI4273
16 FI4223
17 F13968
18 F14301
19 FI5106

20 FI5114
21 FI5110
22 FI5109
23 FI4271
24 FI5112
25 FI4246
26 F15027
27 FI5026
28 FI5023
29 FI5287
30 FI3991
31 FI4840
32 FB9261
33 F89S19

CAT.
NO.

~~~
DESCRIPTION ~ ~ ~

FLANGE I I I
SHOWER ARM I I I
SHOWER HEAD I I I
SCREW 333
''H'' INDEX HANDLE I I I
IIC"INDEX HANDLE· I I I
"I" INDEX HANDLE I I I
ESCUTCHEON EXTENSION 3 3 3
ESCUTCHEON 3 3 3
ESCUTCHEON SLEEVE 3 3 3
PACKING NUT 2 2 2
PACKING 2 2 2
STEM WASHER 2 2 2
STEM 2 2 2
SEAT WASHER 2 2 2
SCREW 3 3 3
STEM SLEEVE 2 2 2
SEAT 3 3 3
RETAINER I I I
"o"RING I I I
SLEEVE I I I
GASKET I I I
STEM WASHER I I I
STEM II I
SEAT WASHER I I I
BODY I
BODY
BODY
COMB. TAILPIECE
UNION NUT
SPOUT
R.H. STEM S.A.
R.H. STEM S.A.

DWG.NO.

DATE
10-1-73

RIVIERA THREE VALVE BATH a SHOWER FITTING

PARTS LIST

CATALOG NO.
R8400
R8410
R8411



CAT.
NO.

R 8400 H (5 >lOWN WITH C~EAR.
AeRY uc HANDLES)

RS.lj00«2 (CIlARCOA~ HAND~e.s)

R8410H (ClfAR. ACRYLIC HA!'IDLES
AIIID UNIONCORNER VALVES)

R841011:1. (C>lAIl.COAL HAND~ES)

R8411 H (C~EAR. ACR.YLIC HANDLES
AND CORNERVALVES

WITH \NTEGRAL 1{2."
SOLDI!R JOIMT INLETS

R8411 H2 (CHARCOAL. IlANDL.E:S)

PART
ITEM NO.

)

I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
II
12
13
14
15
16
17___ :.-:::::J. 18

____ 'y 19
~ ~ 26 2 5 20

~ 0 24 23 21

19 18 . () '"~~14 27
17 <YQ/lil 13 28

~( ® @~O~?
~II? 97 324 33

• 34
35

12 II 36
37
38
39
40
41
42

FI4018
FI7632
R8595
FI3744
FI3745
FI6967
FI6968
FI6962
FI4864
FI6963
F14606
FI4547
FI4296
FI3988
FI3977
FI3987
FI3982
FI4273
FI4223
FI3968
FI4301
FI5106
FI5114
FI5110
FI5109
FI4271
FI5112
F14246
FI5027
FI5026
FI5023
FI5287
FI3991
FI4840
FB9804
FB9B03
FB9805
FBII025
FBII024
FBII026
FB9261
FB9519

DESCRIPTION

FLANGE
SHOWER ARM
S"OWER HEAD
"H"INDEX BUTTON
lie" INDEX BUTTON
II +II INDEX BUTTON
SCREW
CLEAR ACRYLIC HANDLE
CHARCOAL ACRYliC HANDLE
INSERT
ESCUTCHEON EXTENSION
ESCUTCHEON
ESCUTCHEON SLEEVE
PACKING NUT
PACKING
STEM WASHER
STEM
SEAT WASHER
SCREW
STEM SLEEVE
SEAT
RETAINER
11011RING
SLEEVE
GASKET
STEM WASHER
STEM
SEAT WASHER
BODY
BODY
BODY
COMB. TAILPIECE
UNION NUT
SPOUT
CLEAR HDL.IIH II S.A.
CLEAR HDL."C" S.A.
CLEAR HDL."+" S.A.
CHARCOAL HDL. "HI' S.A.
CHARCOAL HDL. "c" S.A.
CHARCOAL HDL. II +II S.A.
R.H. STEM S.A.
R.H. STEM S.A.

111111
111111
111111
111111
111111
I II II I

3333
3

3 3
3333

3 333
3 3333
33 333
222222
222222
2 2222

2222
2222
3333

222222
33333

111111
111111
111111
111111
111111
111111
I II II I

I I
I I

I I
2222
2222
I II II I
I I I
I I I
I I I

I I I
I I I
I I I

222222
I II II I

DWG.NO.

DATE
10-1-73

RIVIERA THREE VALVE BATH a SHOWER FITTING

PARTS LIST



R·8430 (SHOWN)

R·8440 (WITH UNION CORNER
VALVES)

R·8441 (WITH CORNER VALVES
AND INTEGRAL Y2"
SOLDER JOINT INLETS)

CAT.
NO.

PART 00-
!;l ....

ITEM NO. DESCIPTION
..........

"""I FI6817 SCREW 222
2 FI7634 "HII INDEX HANDLE I I I
3 FI7636 "c" INDEX HANDLE I I I
4 F14606 ESC. EXTENSION 222
5 FI4547 ESCUTCHEON 222
6 FI4296 ESC. SLEEVE 222
7 FI3988 PACKING NUT 222
B FI3977 PACKING 222
9 FI3987 STEM WASHER 222
10 FI3982 STEM 222
II FI4273 SEAT WASHER 222
12 FI4223 SCREW 222
13 FI3968 STEM SLEEVE 222
14 F14301 SEAT 222
15 FI5028 BODY I
16 FI5024 BODY
17 FI5025 80DY I
18 FI5287 COMB. TAILPIECE 22
19 FI3991 UNION NUT 22

20 FI4840 SPOUT I I I
21 FI3967 PLUG I I I
22 FB9261 R.H. STEM S.A. 222

DWG.NO.

DATE
10-1-73

RIVIERA TWO VALVE TUB FILLER

PARTS LIST

CATALOG NO.
R8430
R8440
R8441



(SIIOIIINWITH CLEAR
ACRYLIC HANDLES)

(CIlAR-COAL HANDLES)
(CLEAR ACRVLlCHANOLE5
AND UNION CORNEl< VALVES)

(CHARCOAL HANOLE.s)
(CLEAR ACRYLIC HANDLES
ANO CORNER VALVES
WITH IMT£.GoRAL '/2."
SOLDE~ ,JOINT II\ILI>TS

(CHARCOAL H~NDLES)

I FI3744
2 FI3745
3 F16968
4 FI6962
5 FI4864
6 F16963
7 FI4606
B FI4547
9 F14296
10 FI39BB
II F13977
12 FI3987
13 FI39B2
14 FI4273
15 FI4223
16 F13968
17 FI4301
IB FI502B
19 FI5024

20 FI5025
21 FI52B7
22 FI3991
23 FI4B40
24 FI3967
25 FB9B04
26 FB9B03
27 FBII025
2B FBII024
29 FB9261

22
22 2

22222
22 2
22 2
2 2
222 2
222 2

2222 2
222
22222

2 2
II

II
II

2 2
22

III III
111111
I II
I I I

I I I
I I I

III I II
III III
22222

2

'H" INDEX BUTTON
"ell INDEX BUTTON
SCREW
CLEAR ACRYLIC HANDLE
CHARCOAL JCRYLiC HANDLE
INSERT
ESC. EXTENSION
ESCUTCHEON
ESC. SLEEVE
PACKING NUT
PACKING
STEM WASHER
STEM
SEAT WASHER
SCREW
STEM SLEEVE
SEAT
BODY
BODY
BODY
COMB. TAILPECE
UNION NUT
SPOUT
PLUG
CLEAR HDL "K' SA
CLEAR HDL. "ell S.A.
CHARCOAL I-DL. UHII S.A.

HARCOAL HDL. "c" S.A.
R.H. STEM S.A.

DESCRIPTION
PART

ITEM NO.

R8441H2

RS430H

R8430H2
R6"l40H

R6"140H2
RB441H

~
4

3 I

@

DWG.NO.

DATE
10-1-73

RIVIERA TWO VALVE TUB FILLER

PARTS LIST

CATALOG NO.
RB430H
RB430H2
RB440H
RB440H2
RB441 H
RB441H2



· .
i!
'"e,

: i:-:, ., .

J-
R 8460 (SHOWN)
R 6470 (CORN£.R PATTERN)

~
i i
lJ
n
i i
i!I:
Iiuw

~I
R8471

(Ya"ltlTE6RAL SOLDER JOINT INLETS)

CAT,
NO,

PART g~r:......
ITEM NO, DESCRIPTION ......

"'''''''
I FI40lB FLANGE I I I
2 FI7632 SHOWER ARM I I I
3 RB595 SHOWER HEAD I I I
4 FI6BI7 SCREW 222
5 FI7634 "H" INDEX HANDLE I I I
6 FI7636 lieu INDEX HANDLE I I I
7 F14606 ESC, EXTENSION 222
B Fl4547 ESCUTCHEON 222
9 Fl4296 ESC. SLEEVE 222
10 FI39BB PACKING NUT 222
II Fl3977 PACKING 222
12 FI39B7 STEM WASHER 222
13 FI39B2 STEM 222
14 FI4273 SEAT WASHER 222
15 FI4223 SCREW 222
16 F13968 STEM SLEEVE 222
17 FI4301 SEAT 222
IB FI502B BODY I
19 FI5024 BODY

20 FI5025 BODY I
21 FI52B7 COMB, TAILPIECE 22
22 FI3991 UNION NUT 22
23 FI3967 PLUG I I 1
24 FB926 I R,H, STEM SA 222

DWG.NO.

DATE
10-1-73

RIVIERA TWO VALVE SHOWER FITTING

PARTS LIST

CATALOG NO.
R8460
R8470
R8471



R8460H (SHOWN WITH CLEAR
ACRYLIC HAI<DLES)

R8460H2 (CHARCOAL HANDL.ES)
R8470H (CLtAAACRYUC HAIlDLES

AND CORNER VALVES)
R8470H2 (CHARCOAL HANDLES

AND CORNER VALVES
RB471H (CLEAR ACRYLIC HANDLES

AtiDUNIONCORNEll.VAIlIES)
R8471H2 (CHARCOAL HANDLES

AtlDUN10N CORNERVALVEs)

3l---i\

i

~
9 7

6 4

@

PART
ITEM NO.

I FI4018
2 FI7632
3 RB595
4 FI3744
5 FI3745
6 FI6968
7 FI6962
B FI4B64
9 F16963
10 FI4606
II FI4547
12 FI4296
13 FI398B
14 F13977
15 FI39B7
16 FI39B2
17 FI4273
18 FI4223
19 FI3968

20 FI4301
21 FI5028
22 FI5024
23 FI5025
24 FI5287
25 FI3991
26 FI3967
27 F89804
2B FB9803
29 FBII025
30 F811024
31 FB9261

CAr
NO.

DESCIPTION

FLANGE I1IIII
SHOWER ARM I I I I I I

~~!?~EJ'E~E~STTON : : : : : :
I'e" INDEX BUTTON I I I I I I
SCREW 2222
CLEAR ACRYLIC HANDLE 2
CHARCOAL ACRYLIC HANDLE 2
INSERT 22222
ESC. EXTENSION 22 222
ESCUTCHEON 2 2 22
ESC. SLEEVE 222222
PACKING NUT 2 222
PACKING 2 2222
STEM WASHER 222222
STEM 2 22
SEAT WASHER 2222 2
SCREW 2 222
STEM SLEEVE 222 2
SEAT 2 2222
BODY 11
BeDY I I
BODY I I
COMB. TAILPIECE 2 2
UNION NUT 2222
PLUG I II I II
CLEAR HOL. "HIt S.A. I 1 I
CLEAR HDL. "c" S.A. I I I
CHARCOAL HDL. "HI! S.A. I I I
CHARCOAL HDL. "c" S.A. I I I
R.H. STEM S.A. 22222

DWG.NO.

DATE
10-1-73

RIVIERA TWO VALVE SHOWER FITTING

PARTS LIST

CATALOG NO.
R8460H
R846OH2
R8470H
R847OH2
R8471H
R8471H2



01----------1
2}----i

Q.
R-8490l'H"- y~'FEMALESPS

3 R-B49I l·C"·Vi' FEMAlE.SPS

0-----t) o-------®

~~'-.....~

&--J M
® 0 ~

R-8496 -~'f'EMAlESPS
~ ~
~ ~

R-8497-}fSOLDER JOINT

13 CAT.
NO.

@ PART
0- :§n;

@
....

@ ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION ~~ ~~
."" ~~

~
I FI6BI7 SCREW I I
2 FI7636 IICIlINOEX HANDLE I

~
17 3 FI7634 "H"INOEX HANDLE

!i-~
4 FI4606 ESC. EXTENSiON
5 FI3119 BUTTON I I
6 FI4547 ESCUTCHEON I I
7 FI6535 ESCUTCHEON 1 1

19 B FI4296 ESC. SLEEVE I I
9 FI4295 ESC. SLEEVE I I
10 FI3988 PACKING NUT 1 I I I
II FI3977 PACKING 1 I I 1
12 FI39B7 STEM WASHER I I I I
13 FI3982 STEM I I
14 FI5017 STEM 1
15 FI4273 SEAT WASHER I 1 I
16 FI4223 SCREW I 1 I I
17 FI3968 STEM SLEEVE I I 1 I
IB FI4301 SEAT 1 1 I I
19 FI5004 BODY I I 1

20 FI5003 BODY
21 FB9261 R.H. STEM SA I I
22 FB9476 R.H. STEM SA I I

DWG.NO.

DATE
10-1-73

RIVIERA STRAIGHT PATTERN STOP VALVE

PARTS LIST

CATALOG NO.
R8490
R8491
R8496
R8497



~Y...·.11

~
. I ,,--,.

_.
,

5 R8S01 R851J

)
Cli.
NO.

PART 5=
ITEM NO. DESCIPTION "'"'0>0>,,""

I FACE PLATE SCREW 22
2 150CR FACE PLATE 1 I
3 OVERFLOW GASKET I I
4 1500 OVERFLOW ELL!l TUBE J I
5 150G LIFT ASSEMBLY I
6 279E LIFT ASSEMBLY I
7 26 DIE CAST NUT 22
8 WASHER 22
9 280A TEE ASSEMBLY I
10 152A TEE ASSEMBLY I
II 150C TAILPIECE I J
12 280J LINK ASSEMBLY J
13 I50K WASTE ELL!l TUBE I I
14 SPUD GASKET I I
15 279 WASTE SPUD I
16 1I05F WASTE SPUD I
17 150M STRAINER 1
18 280CR STOPPER I

DWG.NO.

DATE
10-1-73

RIVIERA BATH WASTE FITTING

PARTS LIST

CATALOG NO.
R8501
R8511



R8576

R8598 R8595

I

0
CAT
NO.

II

PART
",,,,,,
... "''''

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTIO~ """"''''''''" ,'"
I FI4018 FLANGE
2 FI7632 SHOWER ARM

12 3 FI6B61 UNION RING

• 4 FI3049 BALL SHANK
5 FI6B7B PACKING ·RING
6 FI6B62 STEM

~
7 FI6B69 PACKING
B FI6B64 PACKING NUT
9 FI6B6B HANDLE
10 FI6B66 SCREW
II FI6B59 BODY

9
12 FI6B70 PISTON

@ 13 FI6B71 SPRAY PLATE
14 FI3713 SPREADER PLUG
15 FI4BB3 DIVERTER FACE PLATE
16 RB595 PURCHASE COMPLETE UNIT
17 FI7630 FACE

DWG.NO.

DATE
10-1-73

RIVIERA SHOWER HEADS a ARM

PARTS LIST

CATALOG NO.
R8576
R8595
R8598
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R-8700AH2 (CKARCOALKANl>\.ESI
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1111111
1111111

111111
I

2
2
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222
II I

I I
I I

I I
I I

1111111
1111111
I
1111111
2 222

~l
R-B702 AH (ACRYLIC HANDLES
WITII SOAP DISH)
R-8702 AHZ (CHARCOALHANOLES
WITH SOAP DISH)

I FI3744 'INDEX BUTTON
2 FI3745 'c" INDEX BUTTON
3 FI6968 SCREW
4 FI6965 CLEAR ACRYLIC HANDLE
5 F14665 CHAROOAL ACRYLIC HAND
6 16966 INSERT
7 FI6817 SCREW
8 FI6795 "H"INDEX HANDLE
9 FI6797 "C"INDEX HANDLE
10 FI4126 R.H.CAP
I I FI4274 WASHER
12 FI4282 ~'SKET
13 FI4332 "a'RING
14 FI4147 R.H. STEM
15 FI4246 SEAT WASHER
16 FI4223 SCREW
17 FI4301 SEAT
18 FI4880 SHIELD
19 F17625 SHIELD
20 FI4074 BODY
21 FI7034 PUTTY PLATE
22 FI4254 WASHER
23 FI4140 LOCKNUT
24 F496 FRICTION RING
25 FI4083 UNION RING
26 FI7640 GASKET
27 FBI0974 D1VERTER
28 FI7591 SPOUT ADAPTOR
29 FI3289 "O"RING
30 FI3201 SPLIT RING
31 FI4027 SPOUT NUT
32 FI4120 SPOUT
33 FAII923 AERATOR
34 FI4272 WASHER
35 FI4385 SCREEN
36 FI4336 RING
37 FI6600 NUT
38 FI6602 SCREW
39 FI4393 SOAP DISH
40 FB9802 CLEAR HOI.. "H" S.A
41 FB9801 CLEAR HDL. "c"S.A.
42 FBII023 CHARCOAL HDL."H" S.A.
43 F811022 CHARCOAL HDL."C" SA
44 FBI0971 HOSE a SPRAY
45 FB9765 HOSE GUIDE SA
46 FB9326 STREAM GUIDE SA
47 FB9198 SPOUT SA
48 FB9173 R.H. STEM S.A.

PART
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION

39

~l
R-8700 A (WITH AERATOP,)
R-8700 (SAME AS ABOVE,
e:XCEPT WITK SPoUT SCI'.EEN I

.~

~J
R-870ZA (WITK SOAP OISH)

o

40

DWG.NO.

DATE
10-1-73

RIVIERA TOP MOUNT SINK FITTING

PARTS LIST

CATALOG NO.
R8700
R8700A
R8700AH
R8700AH2
R8702A
R8702AH
R8702AH2



1t~:Jl~
R-8704AH-ACRYLIC HANDLES
R-8704 AH2-CHARCOAL HANDLES

R-870Q;AH-ACRYLIC HANDLES

R-8706AH2-CHARCOALHANDLES

CAT
NO.

N 'l'"~~
«« «

PART ~ .. ..
~~

0000
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION

,..,... .... ,..
lJ)(DlJ)a)

~~ a:=a::o::a::
I FI3744 'Ii" INDEX BUTTON I I I I
2 FI3745 lie" INDEX BUTTON I I I I
3 FI696B SCREW 22 22
4 FI6965 CLEAR ACRYLIC HANDLE 2 2
5 FI4B65 CHARCOAL ACRYLIC HANDLE 2 2
6 ~66 INSERT 22 22
7 BI7 SCREW 22 2
B FI6795 IIHI! INDEX HANDLE I I I
9 FI6797 "ell INDEX HANDLE I I I
10 FI4126 R.H.CAP 2222 222 1II FI4274 WASHER 2222 222
12 FI42B2 ~!lSKET 2222 222
13 FI4332 'O'RING 22222 2
14 FI4147 RH. STEM 2222 222
15 FI4246 SEAT WASHER 2222 222
16 FI4223 SCREW 2222 222
17 FI4301 SEAT 2222 222
IB FI4BBO SHIELD 1 I I I
19 FI7625 SHIELD I I I

20 FI75B9 BODY I I I I I I I
21 FI7034 PUTTY PLATE I I I I I I I
22 FI4254 WASHER 2222 222
23 FI4140 LOCKNUT 22222
24 F496 FRICTION RING 2222 222
25 FI4083 UNION RING 2222 222
26 FI3289 'a"RING I I I I I I I
27 FI3201 SPLIT RING I I I I I I I
2B FI7593 SPOUT NUT I I I I I I I
29 FI4120 SPOUT I I I I I I I
30 FAII923 AERATOR I I I I I I
31 FI4272 WASHER I
32 FI4385 SCREEN 2
33 F14336 RING I
34 FI6600 NUT 222
35 FI6602 SCREW 222
36 FI4393 SOAP DISH I I I
37 F89802 CLEAR HDL. II HIt S.A. I
38 FB9801 gR~~~o~rLH~~::H~·~. I
39 F811023
40 FBII022 CHARCOAL HDI...IICIl S.A.
41 FB9326 STREAM GUIDE S.A. 1
42 FBII160 SPOUT S.A. I I I I I I I
43 FB9173 R.H. STEM 2222 22

red{i\
R-8704A-WITH AE.RATOP.

(SHOWN)
R~8704 • SAME A$ ABOVe:

. WitH STREAM GVIP,,-

DWG.NO.

DATE
10-1-73

RIVIERA TOP MOUNT SINK FITTING

PARTS LIST

CATALOG NO.
R8704
R8704A
R8704AH
RB704AH2

~n8!~2



0 ~
r::» ® ~)

% ~
5

6
8

9

7

4" LAVATORY CENTERSETS

·H" INDEX
FB9S02 CLEAR
FBII023 CHARCOAL

AND TOP MOUNT SINK FITTINGS·e· INDEX
FB9S01 CLEAR
FB 11022 CHARCOAL

10
0

_

II

i
FlSel7

SCREW USED ON ALL METAL HANDLES

e

BATH ANDIOR SHOWER AND e"LAVATOAY HANDLES

FB9a07 "H" INDEX, CLEAR.U/2"OIA.8ROACH)
FB9806 "e"INDEX.CLEAR,(112" OIA. BROACH)
FBII028 "H" INDEX,CHARCOAL,(II2"OIA. BROACH)
FBII027 "c" INDEX,CHARCOAL, (112" OIA.BROACH)
F89804 "H" INDEX, CLEAR.(3/S" OIA. BRO,\CH)
F89803 "e"INDEX,CLEAR, (318" OIA.BR( ACH)
FB9805 "..' INDEX, CLEAR, (3/8" DIA. 8R JACH)
FB 11025 "H" INDEX, CHARCOAL,(3/8"DIA. BROACH)
FBIl024 ''e'' INDEX, CHARCOAL,(3/8"DIA. BROACH)
FB11026 '~" INDEX, CHARCOAL,(3/a"DIA. BROACH)

"H" INDEX

fl6B06 (1/2" OIA. BROACH)

FI7634(3!8"OIA. BROACH)

BATH AND/OR SHOWER FITTINGS

"C"INOEX
F16808(1/2" OIA. BROACH)

FI7636 (3/8" OIA. BROACH)

"I" INDEX
FI6810 (3/8" OIA.BROACH)

c CAT.
NO.

TOP MOUNT SINK FITTINGS

"c" INDEX
FI6797

a" SPREAD LAVATORY

"H" INDEX
FI6799

4" LAVATORY CENTERSETS AND

"H" INDEX
FI6795

FITTINGS

"c" INDEX
FI6BOI

ITEM

I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

"

PART
NO.

FI3744
FI3745
FI6967
FI6968
FI6965
FI4865
FI6966
FI6962
FI4864
FI6963
FI6964

I H"INDEX BUTTON
IlC"INDEX BUTTON
"t" INDEX BUTTON
SCREW
CLEAR ACRYLIC HANDLE
CHARCOAL ACRYLIC HANDL
INSERT
CLEAR ACRYLIC HANDLE
CHARCOAL ACRYUC HANDLE
INSERT (318"DIA. BROACH) I
INSERT (1/2" DIA. BROACH)

DWG.NO.

DATE
10-1-73

RIVIERA REPLACEMENT HANDLES

PARTS LIST

CATALOG NO.
F16795,7,9 FI7634,6

FI6801 FB9801-7
FI6806,8,I0 FB1I022-28



12 POINT
.500 DIA. BROACH

12 POINT
.375 DIA. BROACH

12 POINT
.375 DIA. BROACH

FBII047 (BRASS) REPLACEMENT FOR FB9613 (CELCON)
ABOVE CAN BE REPLACED W/FB9261 STEM UNIT AND NEW
HANDLE W/.375 BROACH.

FB9519

FB9261 R.H. FBII099 L.H.

16 POINT
.375 DIA. BROACH

12 POINT
.350 DIA. BROACH

FB9302 R.H.

FB9171 R.H.

FB9301

FB9303 L.H.

FB9172 L.H.

·..,lNG. NO.

DATE
10-1-73

ACTUAL SIZE REFERENCE DRAWING
FOR RIVIERA STEMS

PARTS LIST

CATALOG NO.
FB9171,72 FB9519
FB9261 FB9613
FB9301 FBII047
FB9302,3 FBII099



Ih.
)

CAT.
NO.

0",

PART
No>
90

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION ai~.. ..
I FI7040 LIFT ROD KNOB I I
2 FI7045 LIFT ROD I I
3 FI4141 SQ,HEAD SCREW I I
4 FI5079 LIFT ROD EXTENSION I I
5 FI7070 FULCRUM ROD CLIP I I
6 FI7068 BALL RETAINING CAP I I
7 FB9814 FULCRUM ROD a BALL I I
8 FI7069 FULCRUM BALL SEAL I I
9 FI7066 PACKING RING I I
10 FI4989 1'/4" 0,0, TAILPIECE I I
II FI3993 WASTE BODY I I
12 FI7024 LOCKNUT I
13 FI7025 LOCKNUT WASHER I I
14 F2473 SPUD GASKET I I
15 FI2319 COLLAR GASKET I I
16 FI3996 COLLAR I I
17 F14872 STOPPER GUIDE I I
18 FI4B74 STOPPER I I
19 FBII009 LIFT ROD SA I I

20 FBli029 STOPPER SA I I
21 FI7647 LOCKNUT I
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DWG.NO.

DATE
10-1-73

LAVATORY INDIRECT LIFT WASTE FITTING
RIVIERA

PARTS LIST

CATALOG NO.
FBII020

FB II09BALL BRASS




